

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Mr. Maruti Dnyandev Maskar And Ors.Petitioner
V/S

The Secretary, Ministry Of Environment AndRespondent
Forest And Climate Change Central Govt. Of
India And Ors.

Mr. Kesarkar Jitendra Ramchandra, Advocate For Petitioner
Ms.P.N.Diwan, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 15th October, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 26/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)