

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.01.11
19:12:20 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.10139 OF 2019

Maruti Dnyandev Maskar & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The Secretary, Ministry of Environment &
Forest & Climate Change & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Abdul H. Shaikh for the Petitioners.

Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 10-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Mr .Abdul Shaikh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he has instruction to file Vakalatnama.
2. Time of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel to file additional affidavit in terms of the order dated 01/12/2023.
3. Stand over to 08/02/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]