

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.10139 OF 2019**

Maruti Dnyandev Maskar and Ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
The Secretary, Ministry of Environment,  
Forest and Climate Change, New Delhi and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. A.H. Shaikh for the Petitioners.  
Mrs. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 10.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

**DATE : 8<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024.**

**PC. :**

1. Further time of three weeks is granted to file affidavit in terms of the order dated 1<sup>st</sup> December 2023. The petitioners shall positively file such affidavit prior to the returnable date.
2. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]