

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Maruti Dnyandev Maskar & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry Of Environment And Forest And
Climate Change Central Govt. Of India & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. R. N. Salunkhe, AGP for State.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 3rd May, 2024

P.C.:-

1. None for the Petitioners. Stand over to 21 June 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]