

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Mr. Maruti Dnyandev Maskar And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary, Ministry Of Environment And ....RESPONDENT  
Forest And Climate Change Central Govt. Of  
India And Ors

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,  
JJ

**DATE :** 17th December, 2024

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**