

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Mr. Maruti Dnyandev Maskar & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry of
Environment and Forest and Climate
Change & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Irfan A. Shaikh a/w Abdul Hamid Shaikh i/by Huma Shaikh
for petitioners.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Mrs. R. A.
Salunkhe, AGP for respondent nos. 2 to 10.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 2nd MAY, 2025

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.05.03
10:52:33
+0530

P.C.:

1. Office is directed to reconstruct the record of the writ petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to assist the Registry of this Court for reconstruction of the record.

2. List after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)