

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Maruti Dnyandev Maskar & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry Of
Environment And Forest And
Climate Change Central Govt of India & Ors. ... Respondents

*Mr. Irfan Shaikh (Through V.C.) a/w. Huma Shaikh i/b. Abdul Shaikh for
the Petitioners.*

Mr. V.M. Mali, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.**

Date : 24th September 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners assures that the copy of the Petition would be furnished to the learned A.G.P. as requested during the course of the day.
2. Learned A.G.P. to take instructions from the concerned Respondent on the next date.
3. List on 4th November 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]