

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Mr. Maruti Dnyandev Maskar And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry of Environment And Forest ... Respondents
And Climate Change, Central Govt of India And Ors

*Adv. Abdul Shaikh a/w Huma Shaikh h/f Irfan Shaikh for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : December 2, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, one week time is granted to take instructions and respond in terms of earlier order.
2. List on **9th December, 2025.**

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]