

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2019

Maruti Dnyandev Maskar and Others. ...Petitioners.

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry of
Environment and Forest and and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. Irfan A. Shaikh, Abdul Hamid Shaikh i/b Huma Shaikh for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vijay Killedar for the Respondent No. 1.
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Nitin B. Suryawanshi &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : February 26, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP shall take instructions from Respondent Nos.2 and 9 and get the time-frame within which they are intending to relocate the Petitioners. Stand over to 5th March 2026, as a last chance.
2. In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall correct the pagination.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[Nitin B. Suryawanshi, J.]