

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10139 OF 2019**

Mr. Maruti Dnyandev Maskar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The Secretary, Ministry Of
Environment And Forest And
Climate Change Central Govt. Of India & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Abdul Shaikh h/f Ms. Huma Shaikh, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Killedar, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 8th APRIL 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over to **15th April 2026, first on board.**
2. Learned AGP to file an affidavit on record in compliance with the order dated 26th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)